Freeman Ronald B
Form 4
June 26, 2006

FORM 4

Edgar Filing: Freeman Ronald B - Form 4

OMB APPROVAL

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION oMvB

Washington, D.C. 20549 Number: 52390287
Check this box Expires' January 31 ,
ifnol -
e 8T STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF  _ 2005
subj_ect to Estimated average
Section 16. SECURITIES burden hours per
Form 4 or response... 0.5
Folr_m 5 Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934,
?fa;gjélsgiue Section 17(a) of the Public Utility Holding Company Act of 1935 or Section
See Instruction 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940
1(b).
(Print or Type Responses)
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person 2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading 5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to
Freeman Ronald B Symbol Issuer
INGLES MARKETS INC [IMKTA] .
(Check all applicable)
(Last) (First) (Middle) 3. Date of Earliest Transaction
(Month/Day/Year) __X__ Director __ 10% Owner
2913 US HIGHWAY 70 WEST 06/22/2006 b_lX_) Officer (give title b_1X_) Other (specify
clow clow
Chief Financial Officer / Profit Sharing Plan
Trustee
(Street) 4. If Amendment, Date Original 6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check
Filed(Month/Day/Year) Applicable Line)
_X_ Form filed by One Reporting Person
BLACK MOUNTAIN, NC 28711 Qs(ljrc:rm filed by More than One Reporting
(i) (i) (Zip) Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned
1.Title of 2. Transaction Date 2A. Deemed 3. 4. Securities Acquired (A) 5. Amount of 6. 7. Nature of
Security (Month/Day/Year) Execution Date, if Transactiomr Disposed of (D) Securities Ownership  Indirect
(Instr. 3) any Code (Instr. 3, 4 and 5) Beneficially Form: Beneficial
(Month/Day/Year) (Instr. 8) Owned Direct (D)  Ownership
Following or Indirect  (Instr. 4)
A Reported D)
(or) Transaction(s)  (Instr. 4)
Code V Amount (D) Price (Instr. 3 and 4)
By
Class A Employee
Common 06/22/2006 J 2,600 D $16.85 67,078 1 Benefit
Stock Plan Trust
@
By
Class A $ Employee
Common 06/22/2006 JO 2,000 D 65,078 1 Benefit
16.8528
Stock Plan Trust
@
06/22/2006 IO 3816 D $16.87 61,262 1



Class A
Common
Stock

Class A
Common
Stock

Class A
Common
Stock

Class A
Common
Stock

Class A
Common
Stock

Class A
Common
Stock

Class A
Common
Stock

Class A
Common
Stock

Class A
Common
Stock

06/22/2006

06/22/2006

06/22/2006

06/22/2006

06/22/2006

06/22/2006

06/22/2006

06/22/2006

06/22/2006

Edgar Filing: Freeman Ronald B - Form 4

)

)

10

)

10

)

)

)

10

575

594

2,051

184

1,261

119

400

400

1,088

$16.89

$
16.9034

$16.91

$
16.9191

$16.92

$16.93

$
16.9325

$16.94

60,687

60,093

58,042

57,858

56,597

56,478

56,078

55,678

54,590

By
Employee
Benefit

Plan Trust
)

By
Employee
Benefit

Plan Trust
O]

By
Employee
Benefit

Plan Trust
m

By
Employee
Benefit

Plan Trust
()

By
Employee
Benefit

Plan Trust
M

By
Employee
Benefit

Plan Trust
O]

By
Employee
Benefit

Plan Trust
()

By
Employee
Benefit

Plan Trust
O]

By
Employee
Benefit

Plan Trust
O)



Class A
Common
Stock

Class A
Common
Stock

Class A
Common
Stock

Class A
Common
Stock

Class A
Common
Stock

Class A
Common
Stock

Class A
Common
Stock

Class A
Common
Stock

Class A
Common
Stock

06/22/2006

06/23/2006

06/23/2006

06/23/2006

06/23/2006

06/23/2006

06/23/2006

06/23/2006

06/23/2006

Edgar Filing: Freeman Ronald B - Form 4

)

)

)

)

10

)

)

i)

10

2,000

1,000

963

1,000

3,000

1,000

1,600

587

3,000

$
17.0009

$
17.0063

$
16.5202

$
16.5583

$ 16.64

$16.71

$16.732

$
16.8506

$
16.8598

$ 16.86

52,590

51,590

50,627

49,627

46,627

45,627

44,027

43,440

40,440

By
Employee
Benefit

Plan Trust
)

By
Employee
Benefit

Plan Trust
O]

By
Employee
Benefit

Plan Trust
M

By
Employee
Benefit

Plan Trust
()

By
Employee
Benefit

Plan Trust
M

By
Employee
Benefit

Plan Trust
O]

By
Employee
Benefit

Plan Trust
)

By
Employee
Benefit

Plan Trust
O]

By
Employee
Benefit

Plan Trust
O)



Edgar Filing: Freeman Ronald B - Form 4

Class A By
Common Employee
Stock Benefit
Plan Trust
@
By
Class A $ Employee
Common  06/23/2006 JO 1,800 D 38,640 | Benefit
16.8624
Stock Plan Trust
@
By
Class A Employee
Common 06/23/2006 JO 50 D $16.95 38,590 1 Benefit
Stock Plan Trust
()]
Class A
Common 1,532 D
Stock
Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.
Persons who respond to the collection of SEC 1474
information contained in this form are not (9-02)
required to respond unless the form
displays a currently valid OMB control
number.
Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned
(e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)
1. Title of 2. 3. Transaction Date 3A. Deemed 4. 5. 6. Date Exercisable and 7. Title and
Derivative Conversion (Month/Day/Year) Execution Date, if TransactiodNumber Expiration Date Amount of
Security or Exercise any Code of (Month/Day/Year) Underlying Security
(Instr. 3) Price of (Month/Day/Year) (Instr. 8) Derivative Securities (Instr. 5)
Derivative Securities (Instr. 3 and 4)
Security Acquired
(A) or
Disposed
of (D)
(Instr. 3,
4, and 5)
Amount
. or
Date - Expiration Title Number
Exercisable Date of
Code V (A) (D) Shares
Reporting Owners
. Relationships
Reporting Owner Name / Address
Director 10% Owner Officer Other

Reporting Owners

8. Price of 9. Nu
Derivative Deriy

Secut
Bene
Own
Follo
Repo
Tran:s
(Instr



Edgar Filing: Freeman Ronald B - Form 4

Freeman Ronald B
2913 US HIGHWAY 70 WEST X Chief Financial Officer
BLACK MOUNTAIN, NC 28711

Signatures

Profit Sharing Plan
Trustee

Ronald Freeman 06/26/2006
**Signature of Date
Reporting Person

Explanation of Responses:
*  If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
**  Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

The reported transactions constitute sales of Class A Common Stock to meet the liquidity needs of the Ingles Markets Investment/Profit
Sharing Plan (the "Plan"). The number of shares reported as sold and as beneficially owned reflect the total number of shares sold or
owned by the Plan for the benefit of all Plan participants. The reporting person is a trustee of the Plan. The reporting person disclaims
beneficial ownership of the reported securities except to the extent of his or her pecuniary interest therein, if any, and this report shall not
be deemed an admission that the reporting person is the beneficial owner of such securities for purposes of Section 16 or for any other
purpose except to the extent of his or her pecuniary interest therein.

(1)

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.
Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays
a currently valid OMB number.

Signatures 5



