Freeman Ro Form 4	onald B										
June 26, 20	06										
FORM		статро	CECU	DITIES			ANCEC	OMMESION		PPROVAL	
	UNITED	SIAIES		ashingto				OMMISSION	OMB Number:	3235-0287	
Check t if no loi	laer								Expires:	January 31, 2005	
subject Section Form 4 Form 5		RITIES	Estimated average burden hours per response 0.								
obligati may con <i>See</i> Inst 1(b).	ons ntinue. Section 17(a) of the	Public U	Jtility Ho	olding Co	ompa	-	e Act of 1934, 1935 or Section 0	1		
(Print or Type	Responses)										
1. Name and Freeman R	Address of Reporting onald B	Person <u>*</u>	Symbol	er Name a i			-	5. Relationship of I Issuer	Reporting Per	rson(s) to	
_	INGL			ES MAR		-	MKTAJ	(Check all applicable)			
(Last)	(First) (Middle)		of Earliest ' Day/Year)	Transactio	n		_X_ Director	109	% Owner	
2913 US H	IIGHWAY 70 WE	EST	06/22/2	-				XOfficer (give below) Chief Financial O	title X Other	her (specify	
	(Street)		4. If Am	endment, I	Date Origin	nal		6. Individual or Joi	int/Group Fili	ng(Check	
BLACKM	IOUNTAIN, NC 2	98711	Filed(Mo	onth/Day/Ye	ear)			Applicable Line) _X_ Form filed by O Form filed by M			
								Person			
(City)	(State)	(Zip)	Tat	ole I - Non	-Derivativ	e Seci	urities Acqu	uired, Disposed of,	or Beneficia	lly Owned	
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	2A. Deem Execution any (Month/Da	Date, if	Code (Instr. 8)	4. Securi oror Dispo (Instr. 3,	sed of 4 and (A) or		5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)	
Class A Common Stock	06/22/2006			J <u>(1)</u>	2,600	D	\$ 16.85	67,078	Ι	By Employee Benefit Plan Trust (1)	
Class A Common Stock	06/22/2006			J <u>(1)</u>	2,000	D	\$ 16.8528	65,078	Ι	By Employee Benefit Plan Trust	
	06/22/2006			J <u>(1)</u>	3,816	D	\$ 16.87	61,262	Ι		

Class A Common Stock								By Employee Benefit Plan Trust (1)
Class A Common Stock	06/22/2006	J <u>(1)</u>	575	D	\$ 16.89	60,687	I	By Employee Benefit Plan Trust (1)
Class A Common Stock	06/22/2006	J <u>(1)</u>	594	D	\$ 16.9034	60,093	I	By Employee Benefit Plan Trust (1)
Class A Common Stock	06/22/2006	J <u>(1)</u>	2,051	D	\$ 16.91	58,042	Ι	By Employee Benefit Plan Trust (1)
Class A Common Stock	06/22/2006	J <u>(1)</u>	184	D	\$ 16.9191	57,858	Ι	By Employee Benefit Plan Trust (1)
Class A Common Stock	06/22/2006	J <u>(1)</u>	1,261	D	\$ 16.92	56,597	I	By Employee Benefit Plan Trust (1)
Class A Common Stock	06/22/2006	J <u>(1)</u>	119	D	\$ 16.93	56,478	I	By Employee Benefit Plan Trust (1)
Class A Common Stock	06/22/2006	J <u>(1)</u>	400	D	\$ 16.9325	56,078	I	By Employee Benefit Plan Trust (1)
Class A Common Stock	06/22/2006	J <u>(1)</u>	400	D	\$ 16.94	55,678	Ι	By Employee Benefit Plan Trust (1)
	06/22/2006	J <u>(1)</u>	1,088	D		54,590	Ι	

Class A Common Stock					\$ 17.0009			By Employee Benefit Plan Trust (1)
Class A Common Stock	06/22/2006	J <u>(1)</u>	2,000	D	\$ 17.0063	52,590	I	By Employee Benefit Plan Trust
Class A Common Stock	06/23/2006	J <u>(1)</u>	1,000	D	\$ 16.5202	51,590	Ι	By Employee Benefit Plan Trust (1)
Class A Common Stock	06/23/2006	J <u>(1)</u>	963	D	\$ 16.5583	50,627	I	By Employee Benefit Plan Trust (1)
Class A Common Stock	06/23/2006	J <u>(1)</u>	1,000	D	\$ 16.64	49,627	I	By Employee Benefit Plan Trust (1)
Class A Common Stock	06/23/2006	J <u>(1)</u>	3,000	D	\$ 16.71	46,627	I	By Employee Benefit Plan Trust (1)
Class A Common Stock	06/23/2006	J <u>(1)</u>	1,000	D	\$ 16.732	45,627	I	By Employee Benefit Plan Trust (1)
Class A Common Stock	06/23/2006	J <u>(1)</u>	1,600	D	\$ 16.8506	44,027	I	By Employee Benefit Plan Trust (1)
Class A Common Stock	06/23/2006	J <u>(1)</u>	587	D	\$ 16.8598	43,440	Ι	By Employee Benefit Plan Trust (1)
	06/23/2006	J <u>(1)</u>	3,000	D	\$ 16.86	40,440	Ι	

Class A Common Stock										Ben	bloyee efit 1 Trust
Class A Common Stock	06/23/20	06	J <u>(1)</u>	1,800	D ^{\$} 10	6.8624	38,640	0 I		Ben	bloyee efit 1 Trust
Class A Common Stock	06/23/20	06	J <u>(1)</u>	50	D \$	16.95	38,59	0 I		Ben	bloyee efit ı Trust
Class A Common Stock							1,532	D)		
Reminder: F	Report on a sep		ass of securities bene ative Securities Acq puts, calls, warrants	Perso inforn requi displa numb	ons who mation o red to r ays a cu ber. sposed o	o respond containe espond urrently f, or Ben	nd to the ed in thi unless valid Of	e collection s form are the form MB contro Owned	not	SEC 14 (9-0	
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	Code	5. tionNumb of) Deriva Securi Acqui (A) or Dispo of (D) (Instr. 4, and	ber Exp (Mo ative ities ired sed) . 3,	Date Exerc iration D onth/Day/		7. Titl Amou Under Secur (Instr.	int of rlying	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)
				Code V	V (A) (e rcisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares	
Repo	rtina O	wners									

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address			Relationships
	Director	10% Owner	Officer

Other

9. Nu Deriv Secu Bene Own Follo Repo Trans (Instr Freeman Ronald B 2913 US HIGHWAY 70 WEST BLACK MOUNTAIN, NC 28711

Х

Chief Financial Officer

Profit Sharing Plan Trustee

Signatures

Ronald Freeman

<u>**</u>Signature of Reporting Person 06/26/2006 Date

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, *see* Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

The reported transactions constitute sales of Class A Common Stock to meet the liquidity needs of the Ingles Markets Investment/Profit Sharing Plan (the "Plan"). The number of shares reported as sold and as beneficially owned reflect the total number of shares sold or

(1) owned by the Plan for the benefit of all Plan participants. The reporting person is a trustee of the Plan. The reporting person disclaims beneficial ownership of the reported securities except to the extent of his or her pecuniary interest therein, if any, and this report shall not be deemed an admission that the reporting person is the beneficial owner of such securities for purposes of Section 16 or for any other purpose except to the extent of his or her pecuniary interest therein.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.